3.5 EXPERIMENT 1: Effect of Different Ditary Energy Feed sources on the 

Performance, Nutrient Digestibility Haematology and Carcass Characteristics 

of Broiler Chickens 

3.5.1 Design, management of experimental birds and data collection. 

A total of two hundred and twenty five (225) day-old broiler chicks (mixed sexes) were 

used for the research. They were reared on deep litter, in an open sided wire mesh screened 

poultry house. Additional heat sources were provided using electric bulbs, kerosene stoves, 

and lanterns for brooding.

[...]

3.6.1 Effect of different dietary Energy feed sources on the Performance, Nutrient 

Digestibility, Haematology and Carcass Characteristics of Broiler Chickens with 

Enzyme Supplementation  

3.6.2 Design and Management of Experimental Birds 

A total of two hundred and twenty five (225) day-old broiler chicks (mixed sexes) were 

used for the research. They were reared on deep litter, in an open sided wire mesh screened 

poultry house. Additional heat sources were provided using electric bulbs, kerosene stoves, 

and lanterns for brooding.